SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SENATOR BENNY SHENDO JR., CHAIRMAN
SENATOR MICHAEL PADILLA , VICE CHAIR

SENATOR GAY G. KERNAN, SENATOR MARTIN HICKEY
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SENATOR CRAIG W. BRANDT SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ
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MEETINGS MAY BE VIEWED VIA WEBCAST AT: www.nmlegis.gov

REVISED VIRTUAL AGENDA 2

DATE TIME ROOM
Saturday, February 27, 2021 9:00 am - 2:00 pm zoom
SB 13 CANNABIS REGULATION ACT (IVEY-SOTO)

*SB 288 CANNABIS REGULATION ACT (PIRTLE)

SB 363 CANNABIS REGULATION ACT (CANDELARTIA)

Presentation: C/HB 12
Representative Javier Martinez

NO AMENDMENTS ARE NEEDED FOR THESE BILLS

Bills held over:

*SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

*SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

New Bills to be

SB
SB
SB
SB

118
252
262
299

58
179
204
189
106
325

99/a
241
281
287

FOOD ACCESSIBILITY ACT (PIRTLE)
SPACE FLIGHT INFORMED CONSENT (DIAMOND)
LEASED EMPLOYEE WELFARE BENEFIT PLANS (MUNOZ)
MOBILITY LIMITATION LICENSE PLATE (MOORES)
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING UNIT CREDIT (TALLMAN)
HOSPITAL CARE FACILITIES CONTRACT (JARAMILLO/GONZALES)
RURAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT (PADILLA)
FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION ACT (DUHIGG)
SURETY BOND FOR DRIVER EDUCATION SCHOOL (SOULES)
DEPT. OF TRANS COLLECTION OF DAMAGES (SHENDO)
Heard:

TAX EXEMPT ORGANIZATION AUDITS (O'NEILL)
NORTH CENTRAL EC DEV. DISTRICT (JARAMILLO)
CONTRACT RENEGOTIATIONS FOR SOME BUSINESSES (NEVILLE)
WEST CENTRAL AVE. EC DEVELOPMENT (LOPEZ)

Continued on next page



SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

328
365
379
394
404

WATER & SANITATION GROSS RECEIPTS (GONZALES)
ADJUSTABLE RATE MORTGAGE CHANGES (KERNAN)
NM MINERS LICENSE PLATE (MUNOZ)
MOTOR VEHICLE FEE EXEMPTION (LOPEZ)
MAKE-A-WISH LICENSE PLATE (GALLEGOS)

*For Public Participation send an email to SCORC@nmlegis.gov with: Name,
Entity Representing, Bill #, For or Against, and email address by

Feb. 26, 2021 by 5 pm. You will be contacted by our Zoom Operator
with virtual meeting instructions.

Laine Renfro, Room 323, ext 4265 ID: 453



