#### SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

# SENATOR BENNY SHENDO JR., CHAIRMAN SENATOR MICHAEL PADILLA , VICE CHAIR

SENATOR GAY G. KERNAN,	SENATOR MARTIN HICKEY
RANKING MEMBER	SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO
SENATOR CRAIG W. BRANDT	SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ
SENATOR RON R. GRIGGS	SENATOR BILL G. TALLMAN
SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN	SENATOR PETER WIRTH

MEETINGS MAY BE VIEWED VIA WEBCAST AT: www.nmlegis.gov

## REVISED VIRTUAL AGENDA 2

DATE Saturday	, Feb	ruary 27, 2021	TIME 9:00 am - 2:00	) pm	ROOM
SB	13	CANNABIS REGULA	ATION ACT		(IVEY-SOTO)
*SB	288	CANNABIS REGULA	ATION ACT		(PIRTLE)
SB	363	CANNABIS REGULA	ATION ACT		(CANDELARIA)

### Presentation: C/HB 12 Representative Javier Martinez

NO A	MEND	MENTS A	RE NEEDED FOR THESE BILLS			
Bil1	Bills held over:					
	*SB	118	FOOD ACCESSIBILITY ACT	(PIRTLE)		
	SB	252	SPACE FLIGHT INFORMED CONSENT	(DIAMOND)		
	SB	262	LEASED EMPLOYEE WELFARE BENEFIT PLANS	(MUNOZ)		
	SB	299	MOBILITY LIMITATION LICENSE PLATE	(MOORES)		
	SB	58	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING UNIT CREDIT	(TALLMAN)		
	*SB	179	HOSPITAL CARE FACILITIES CONTRACT (	JARAMILLO/GONZALES)		
	SB	204	RURAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT	(PADILLA)		
	SB	189	FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION ACT	(DUHIGG)		
	SB	106	SURETY BOND FOR DRIVER EDUCATION SCHOOL	(SOULES)		
	SB	325	DEPT. OF TRANS COLLECTION OF DAMAGES	(SHENDO)		
New	Bill	s to be	Heard:			
	SB	99/a	TAX EXEMPT ORGANIZATION AUDITS	(O'NEILL)		
	SB	241	NORTH CENTRAL EC DEV. DISTRICT	(JARAMILLO)		
	SB	281	CONTRACT RENEGOTIATIONS FOR SOME BUSINESS	SES (NEVILLE)		
	SB	287	WEST CENTRAL AVE. EC DEVELOPMENT	(LOPEZ)		

SB	328	WATER & SANITATION GROSS RECEIPTS	(GONZALES)
SB	365	ADJUSTABLE RATE MORTGAGE CHANGES	(KERNAN)
SB	379	NM MINERS LICENSE PLATE	(MUNOZ)
SB	394	MOTOR VEHICLE FEE EXEMPTION	(LOPEZ)
SB	404	MAKE-A-WISH LICENSE PLATE	(GALLEGOS)

\*For Public Participation send an email to SCORC@nmlegis.gov with: Name, Entity Representing, Bill #, For or Against, and email address by  ${\bf Feb.~26,~2021~by~5~pm.}$  You will be contacted by our Zoom Operator with virtual meeting instructions.